cheques, indents, and counterfoils, shall be burned or otherwise 
destroyed under the authority of the Treasurer. 

11. All Treasury Bills made out or issued under the authority 
of this Act shall be " Government Securities" within the meaning 
of the Act number four of one thousand eight hundred and ninety-
eight (the Trustee Act of 1898) and of the Act thirty-seven Victoria 
number four or any Act in force for the time being relating to Friendly 
Societies ; and all corporations, companies, or co-partnerships, and all 

trustees, 

trustees, executors, and administrators, whether incorporated, estab­